

ITEM NO.1747

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13310/2019

JANARDHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 119748 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SLP(CIVIL) NO. 13310 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS IA No. 119748/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 07-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of deceased Respondent No.1 from the array of parties is allowed. Needful be done accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)