

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13310/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in RSA No. 600/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JANARDHANAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SAROJINI (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Not taken up.
2. List after three weeks.
3. Interim order to continue.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)