

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13310/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in RSA No. 600/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JANARDHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJINI (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after ensuing Diwali
vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER