

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13310/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in RSA No. 600/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JANARDHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJINI (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. P.N.Raveendran, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made by
learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that
the arguing counsel is busy before the Constitution
Bench.

List the matter on 4th November, 2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER