

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13310/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in RSA No. 600/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JANARDHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJINI (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of
bereavement in his family, adjourned to 13th January,
2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER